6/28/2025 T2B 24" (7 dogs)

2402
2403
2408
241
2416
2417
2428

1Brew, Golden Retriever, Lynn McMaster
2Walker, Belgian Tervuren, Dianne Allen

slvan, Belgian Sheepdog, Angela Walsh

4Elsa, Weimaraner, Audrey Grady

sBodie, Doberman Pinscher, Therese Napoli
sKarli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kim Trzcinski

7 Trigger, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski

6/28/2025 T2B 20" (12 dogs)

2001
2002
2003
2007
2008
2009
2010
2013
2017
2018
2027
2056 P

1 Tipsy, Golden Retriever, Kim Mroczenski
2Willie, Border Collie, Lisa Pellum

sSpencer, Golden Retriever, Mary Beth Wajda
4Cruiser, All American Dog, JoAnne Troesch
sCedar, Golden Retriever, Karen Claypool
6Vada, Border Collie, Tamey Yokas

7Slim Shady, Labrador Retriever, Robin Rash
s Wink, Golden Retriever, Mark Mroczenski

9 Crystal, Golden Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau
10Zeke, Border Collie, Taney Vyskocil

11 Qwixx, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles

12Comet, Golden Retriever, Peggy Covey

6/28/2025 T2B 16" (9 dogs)

1604
1606
1607
1609
1613
1605 P
1638 P
1640 P
1641 P

1Harley, Miniature Pinscher, Tom Woepse

2Phoebe, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

3Dolly, All American Dog, Rita Lindelsee
4+Marvelous, Border Collie, Pam Fish

5 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Collins
s Tear'n, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles
7Winston, Golden Retriever, Betty Smith

sDerby, All American Dog, Sherri Kuhn

9Violet, Labrador Retriever, Robin Rash

6/28/2025 T2B 12" (5 dogs)

1200
1202
1212
1217
1236 P

1Mr. Tibbs, Boston Terrier, Sally Hooker

2lvy, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristi Connelly

slce, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Farkas

4+Hazel, English Cocker Spaniel, Sandra Speva

sAlias, Border Collie, Teri Pinney

6/28/2025 T2B 8" (3 dogs)

808
815P
827 P

1Romeo, Havanese, Susan Sanders
2Finn, Shetland Sheepdog, Saryn Sands

3Ruby, Boston Terrier, Nancy Hofmeister

6/28/2025 Premier Std 24" (2 dogs)

2406

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent on the move-up entries that

1Finnegan, Poodle (Standard), Sean O'Hara

Great Lakes Belgian Tervuren Club

may not have been received yet.

6/28/2025 Premier Std 24" (cont)

2412 2Misty, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun

6/28/2025 Premier Std 20" (9 dogs)

2002 1Willie, Border Collie, Lisa Pellum

2005 2Sharkey, Border Collie, Mary Lage

2008 3Cedar, Golden Retriever, Karen Claypool
2009 4+Vada, Border Collie, Tamey Yokas

2014 s Epic, Border Collie, Sue Rolek

2016 s Moxie, Border Collie, Michelle Schwartz

2017 7Crystal, Golden Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau
2018 sZeke, Border Collie, Taney Vyskocil

2026 9Current, Golden Retriever, Caitlin Bosco

6/28/2025 Premier Std 16" (3 dogs)

1604 1 Harley, Miniature Pinscher, Tom Woepse
1605 P 2Tear'n, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles
1641 P 3Violet, Labrador Retriever, Robin Rash

6/28/2025 Premier Std 12" (2 dogs)

1208 1 Jitterbug, All American Dog, Lynn Richardson

1237 P 2Fiction, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caitlin Bosco

6/28/2025 Premier Std 8" (2 dogs)

802 1Lola, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), A. J. Isbell

808 2Romeo, Havanese, Susan Sanders

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent Std 24" (13 dogs)

2400 M 1 Cooper, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
2401 M 2Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kim Trzcinski
2402 M 3Brew, Golden Retriever, Lynn McMaster

2404 M 4+Scout, Vizsla, Janice Hemauer

2406 M sFinnegan, Poodle (Standard), Sean O'Hara
2407 M 6 Chill, Giant Schnauzer, Teresa Higgins

2408 M 7lvan, Belgian Sheepdog, Angela Walsh

2409 M sBuzz, Labrador Retriever, Sherri Walker

2411 M 9Elsa, Weimaraner, Audrey Grady

2412 M 10 Misty, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun

2403 E 11 Walker, Belgian Tervuren, Dianne Allen

2416 E 12Bodie, Doberman Pinscher, Therese Napoli
2417 E 13Karli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kim Trzcinski

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent Std 20" (25 dogs)

2000 M 1 Sadie, German Wirehaired Pointer, Therese Napoli
2001 M 2Tipsy, Golden Retriever, Kim Mroczenski

2002 M 3Willie, Border Collie, Lisa Pellum

2003 M 4+Spencer, Golden Retriever, Mary Beth Wajda
2004 M sCrackle, Irish Water Spaniel, Deb Nezgoda

2005 M s Sharkey, Border Collie, Mary Lage



6/28/2025 Master/Excellent Std 20" (cont)

2006 M
2007 M
2008 M
2009 M
2010 M
2011 M
2013 M
2014 M
2016 M
2017 M
2018 M
2024 E
2027 E
2028 E
2029 E
2031 E
2054 MP
2056 MP
2057 MP

7Jack, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick

8 Cruiser, All American Dog, JoAnne Troesch
9Cedar, Golden Retriever, Karen Claypool

10 Vada, Border Collie, Tamey Yokas

11 Slim Shady, Labrador Retriever, Robin Rash
12Hope, All American Dog, Amey Aroskar
13Wink, Golden Retriever, Mark Mroczenski

14 Epic, Border Collie, Sue Rolek

15 Moxie, Border Collie, Michelle Schwartz

16 Crystal, Golden Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau
17Zeke, Border Collie, Taney Vyskocil

18 Mabel, Labrador Retriever, Mary Brogan

19 Qwixx, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles
20Ned, English Setter, Kelsey Kryszak

21Bank, Australian Shepherd, Pat Szkwarko

22 Gunnar, Norwegian Elkhound, Chris Mayer
2sLandon, Leonberger, Ruth Ann Van Noort

24 Comet, Golden Retriever, Peggy Covey

2s Marshall, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Turek

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent Std 16" (18 dogs)

1601 M
1602 M
1606 M
1607 M
1608 M
1609 M
1611 M
1613 M
1616 M
1603 E
1604 E
1634 MP
1636 MP
1637 MP
1638 MP
1639 MP
1640 MP
1641 MP

1Abbee, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Kilpatrick
2Kitschy, Australian Shepherd, Shelly Gordon
3Phoebe, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

4Dolly, All American Dog, Rita Lindelsee

5D, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick

sMarvelous, Border Collie, Pam Fish

7Zoom, Keeshond, Mary Beth Wajda

sReba, Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Collins
9Jazze, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick

10 Henrietta, Keeshond, Teresa Soehrmann

11 Harley, Miniature Pinscher, Tom Woepse

12 Teddy, Border Collie, Lisa Pellum

13 Pepper, All American Dog, Carrie Kelly

14Renny, Norwegian Elkhound, Chris Mayer

15 Winston, Golden Retriever, Betty Smith

16 Finn, All American Dog, Robin Staup

17 Derby, All American Dog, Sherri Kuhn

18 Violet, Labrador Retriever, Robin Rash

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent Std 12" (19 dogs)

1200 M
1201 M
1202 M
1203 M
1204 M

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent on the move-up entries that

1Mr. Tibbs, Boston Terrier, Sally Hooker

2Ditto, Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Doyle

slvy, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristi Connelly
4+Najm, Poodle (Miniature), Debby Pascal
s Desi, Shetland Sheepdog, Saryn Sands

Great Lakes Belgian Tervuren Club

may not have been received yet.

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent Std 12" (cont)

1205 M
1206 M
1207 M
1208 M
1209 M
1211 M
1212 M
1213 M
1218 E
1234 MP
1236 MP
1237 MP
1238 MP
1242 EP

s Kiki, Border Terrier, Mary Lage

7Alit, Rat Terrier, Blanca Kusumosurarso
sMoira Rose, Poodle (Miniature), Kellee Fisher
o Jitterbug, All American Dog, Lynn Richardson
10 Spoke, Swedish Vallhund, Joan Bennett
11Molly, Shetland Sheepdog, Colleen Sands
12lce, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori Farkas

13 Tyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer

14 Aero, Poodle (Miniature), Faye Roche

15 Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish

16 Alias, Border Collie, Teri Pinney

17 Fiction, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caitlin Bosco
18 Trace, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Parrilli

19 Avery, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Denise Schiele

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent Std 8" (13 dogs)

800 M
801 M
803 M
804 M
807 M
802 E
808 E
812 E
827 MP
828 MP
832 MP
833 MP
834 MP

1Fonzie, Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Doyle

2Dash, Silky Terrier, Susan Paterson

3Gigolo, Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Doyle

4+Max, Havanese, Laura Donaldson

5Squiggle, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), Anna Jo Isbell
sLola, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), A. J. Isbell
7Romeo, Havanese, Susan Sanders

s Yet, Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Doyle

9Ruby, Boston Terrier, Nancy Hofmeister

10 Stewart, All American Dog, Marge Tulik
11Aleena, Poodle (Miniature), Supavee Janlekha
12Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Parrilli

13 Curry, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), Anna Jo Isbell

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent Std 4" (1 dogs)

401 EP

1Rodney, All American Dog, Marge Tulik

6/28/2025 Open Std 24" (2 dogs)

2421
2423

1Ketch, Doberman Pinscher, Susan Paterson

2Yogi, All American Dog, Jessica Taylor

6/28/2025 Open Std 20" (6 dogs)

2026
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039

1 Current, Golden Retriever, Caitlin Bosco

2Miki, Border Collie, Tamar Cooney

3Val, Border Collie, Roberta Whitesides

4Emira, All American Dog, Blanca Kusumosurarso
sBleve, Dalmatian, Katie Grunow

s Cooper, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn King

6/28/2025 Open Std 12" (3 dogs)

1217

1Hazel, English Cocker Spaniel, Sandra Speva



6/28/2025 Open Std 12" (cont)

1223 2Asa, Poodle (Miniature), Supavee Janlekha
1230 3Buddy, Parson Russell Terrier, Cheryl Costas

6/28/2025 Open Std 4" (1 dogs)
410 P 1Banana, All American Dog, Blanca Kusumosurarso
6/28/2025 Novice Std 24" (2 dogs)

2427 B 1Piper, Vizsla, Emma Sodorstrom
2428 B 2 Trigger, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski

6/28/2025 Novice Std 20" (1 dogs)
2044 B 1Crush, Samoyed, Diane Dings

6/28/2025 Novice Std 16" (3 dogs)

1626 B 1 Tess, Border Collie, Janet Wood
1648 P 2Ziva, Border Collie, Karen Barth
1649 P sRosie, Border Collie, Robert Dyrek

6/28/2025 Novice Std 12" (1 dogs)

1222 B 1Winnie, All American Dog, Lindsey Tengerstrom

6/28/2025 Novice Std 8" (1 dogs)

837P 1Tai, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Katie Walker

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent JWW 24" (12 dogs)

2400 M 1Cooper, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun
2401 M 2Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kim Trzcinski
2402 M 3Brew, Golden Retriever, Lynn McMaster

2403 M 4+Walker, Belgian Tervuren, Dianne Allen

2404 M sScout, Vizsla, Janice Hemauer

2407 M 6 Chill, Giant Schnauzer, Teresa Higgins

2408 M 7lvan, Belgian Sheepdog, Angela Walsh

2409 M 8Buzz, Labrador Retriever, Sherri Walker

2411 M 9Elsa, Weimaraner, Audrey Grady

2412 M 10 Misty, Doberman Pinscher, Helen Baloun

2406 E 11Finnegan, Poodle (Standard), Sean O'Hara
2417 E 12Karli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Kim Trzcinski

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent JWW 20" (25 dogs)

2000 M 1 Sadie, German Wirehaired Pointer, Therese Napoli
2001 M 2Tipsy, Golden Retriever, Kim Mroczenski

2002 M 3Willie, Border Collie, Lisa Pellum

2003 M 4Spencer, Golden Retriever, Mary Beth Wajda
2004 M s Crackle, Irish Water Spaniel, Deb Nezgoda

2005 M 6 Sharkey, Border Collie, Mary Lage

2006 M 7Jack, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick

2008 M s Cedar, Golden Retriever, Karen Claypool

2009 M 9Vada, Border Collie, Tamey Yokas

Great Lakes Belgian Tervuren Club

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent on the move-up entries that

may not have been received yet.

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent JWW 20" (cont)

2010 M 10 Slim Shady, Labrador Retriever, Robin Rash
2011 M 11Hope, All American Dog, Amey Aroskar
2013 M 12Wink, Golden Retriever, Mark Mroczenski
2014 M 13Epic, Border Collie, Sue Rolek

2016 M 14 Moxie, Border Collie, Michelle Schwartz
2017 M 15 Crystal, Golden Retriever, Mary Jane Rougeau
2018 M 16 Zeke, Border Collie, Taney Vyskocil

2007 E 17 Cruiser, All American Dog, JoAnne Troesch
2024 E 18 Mabel, Labrador Retriever, Mary Brogan
2026 E 19 Current, Golden Retriever, Caitlin Bosco
2027 E 20 Qwixx, Golden Retriever, Robin Comp-Zelles
2028 E 21Ned, English Setter, Kelsey Kryszak

2029 E 2 Bank, Australian Shepherd, Pat Szkwarko

2056 MP 23 Comet, Golden Retriever, Peggy Covey
2057 EP 24Marshall, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Turek

2061 EP 25 Priya, Doberman Pinscher, Janna Pearson

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent JWW 16" (17 dogs)

1601 M 1Abbee, Miniature American Shepherd, Shirley Kilpatrick
1602 M 2Kitschy, Australian Shepherd, Shelly Gordon

1603 M sHenrietta, Keeshond, Teresa Soehrmann

1604 M 4+Harley, Miniature Pinscher, Tom Woepse

1606 M sPhoebe, Keeshond, Emily Taggart

1607 M s Dolly, All American Dog, Rita Lindelsee

1609 M 7Marvelous, Border Collie, Pam Fish

1611 M gsZoom, Keeshond, Mary Beth Wajda

1613 M 9Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Susan Collins
1616 M 10 Jazze, Keeshond, Shirley Kilpatrick

1634 MP 11 Teddy, Border Collie, Lisa Pellum

1636 MP 12Pepper, All American Dog, Carrie Kelly
1637 MP 13 Renny, Norwegian Elkhound, Chris Mayer
1638 MP 14 Winston, Golden Retriever, Betty Smith
1639 MP 15 Finn, All American Dog, Robin Staup
1640 MP 16 Derby, All American Dog, Sherri Kuhn
1641 MP 17 Violet, Labrador Retriever, Robin Rash

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent JWW 12" (19 dogs)

1200 M 1Mr. Tibbs, Boston Terrier, Sally Hooker

1201 M 2Ditto, Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Doyle

1202 M 3lvy, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristi Connelly

1203 M 4+Najm, Poodle (Miniature), Debby Pascal
1204 M sDesi, Shetland Sheepdog, Saryn Sands

1205 M 6 Kiki, Border Terrier, Mary Lage

1206 M 7Alit, Rat Terrier, Blanca Kusumosurarso

1207 M sMoira Rose, Poodle (Miniature), Kellee Fisher
1208 M o Jitterbug, All American Dog, Lynn Richardson



6/28/2025 Master/Excellent JWW 12" (cont)

1209 M 10 Spoke, Swedish Vallhund, Joan Bennett

1211 M 11Molly, Shetland Sheepdog, Colleen Sands
1213 M 12 Tyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer

1217 E 13Hazel, English Cocker Spaniel, Sandra Speva
1218 E 14 Aero, Poodle (Miniature), Faye Roche

1234 MP 15 Sassy, Border Collie, Pam Fish

1236 MP 16 Alias, Border Collie, Teri Pinney

1237 MP 17 Fiction, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Caitlin Bosco
1238 MP 1s Trace, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Parrilli

1242 EP 19 Avery, Entlebucher Mountain Dog, Denise Schiele

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent JWW 8" (14 dogs)

800 M 1Fonzie, Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Doyle

801 M 2Dash, Silky Terrier, Susan Paterson

802 M sLola, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), A. J. Isbell

803 M 4Gigolo, Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Doyle

804 M s Max, Havanese, Laura Donaldson

807 M 6 Squiggle, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), Anna Jo Isbell
812 M 7Yet, Toy Fox Terrier, Mary Doyle

808 E sRomeo, Havanese, Susan Sanders

827 MP 9Ruby, Boston Terrier, Nancy Hofmeister

828 MP 10 Stewart, All American Dog, Marge Tulik

831 MP 11 Snickers, Shetland Sheepdog, Irene Meyer
832 MP 12Aleena, Poodle (Miniature), Supavee Janlekha
833 MP 13Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Parrilli

834 MP 14 Curry, Welsh Corgi (Cardigan), Anna Jo Isbell

6/28/2025 Master/Excellent JWW 4" (1 dogs)
401 MP 1Rodney, All American Dog, Marge Tulik
6/28/2025 Open JWW 24" (2 dogs)

2416 1Bodie, Doberman Pinscher, Therese Napoli

2423 2Yogi, All American Dog, Jessica Taylor

6/28/2025 Open JWW 20" (4 dogs)

2031 1Gunnar, Norwegian Elkhound, Chris Mayer
2035 2Miki, Border Collie, Tamar Cooney

2036 3Val, Border Collie, Roberta Whitesides
2039 4Cooper, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn King

6/28/2025 Open JWW 12" (3 dogs)

1222 1Winnie, All American Dog, Lindsey Tengerstrom
1223 2Asa, Poodle (Miniature), Supavee Janlekha
1230 3Buddy, Parson Russell Terrier, Cheryl Costas

6/28/2025 Open JWW 4" (1 dogs)

410 P 1Banana, All American Dog, Blanca Kusumosurarso

Great Lakes Belgian Tervuren Club

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent on the move-up entries that

may not have been received yet.

6/28/2025 Novice JWW 24" (3 dogs)

2421 B 1Ketch, Doberman Pinscher, Susan Paterson
2427 B 2Piper, Vizsla, Emma Sodorstrom
2428 B 3 Trigger, Siberian Husky, Theresa Przybylski

6/28/2025 Novice JWW 20" (3 dogs)

2037 B 1Emira, All American Dog, Blanca Kusumosurarso
2038 B 2Bleve, Dalmatian, Katie Grunow
2044 B 3Crush, Samoyed, Diane Dings

6/28/2025 Novice JWW 16" (3 dogs)

1626 B 1 Tess, Border Collie, Janet Wood
1648 P 2Ziva, Border Collie, Karen Barth
1649 P 3Rosie, Border Collie, Robert Dyrek

6/28/2025 Novice JWW 8" (1 dogs)

837 P 1 Tai, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Katie Walker



Great Lakes Belgian Tervuren Club

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent on the move-up entries that
may not have been received yet.



